CHECK SHEET Short Change

(To be completed and attached to each application)

F	le No. <u>11</u>	239		- 1 4	Fie	eld Office	e No. <u>2</u>	1	GM	D No. <u>2</u>	5		
2.	s Landov	vner correc	t obtained for ct as current e of Use Ove	tly showr	n in WRIS	? Ye	es 🛛	Non Applic		ddress Ch	ange? <u>NC</u>		
			pondent co						lo 🗆 💮 🗛	ddress Ch			
			on computer nces from th						changed. or the new poi	nt(s) of div	version:		
	Action	PDIV ID	Geo Ctr?	Sec	Twp	Rng	'N	·W	County	Q	ualifiers		
	DEL	54327	NO	31	18S	3W	3980	2559	McPhersor	n SW	/ NW NE		
	ENT	Fig	NO	31	18S	3W	4054	2547	McPhersor	n SW	/ NW NE		
				7 ,7									
,	d. Name			gpm/cfs gpm/cfs		gp	m/cfs m/cfs		af/mgy af/mgy af/mgy ly shown in W		_ af/mgy _ af/mgy		
	e. Forma	ation Name	& No. Equu	ıs Beds (1	90)		_ Specia	l Use Area					
5.	Distances	from the	previous p/d	l:		38	,	Ν	0	, W			
6. !	NATER R	IGHT ACT	ION TRAIL	COMMEN	TS								
	10/31/201				Change	e Applica	tion Rece	ived (date a	accepted for pri	ority)			
						Change Approved Notice and Proof by 12/31/2018							
						Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C)							
7	METER A	CTION TRA	AIL COMME	NTS									
	10 ,7	1/17			DWR N	Meter Red	guired by	12/31/2018					
	10/3						10						
	1	1			Anti-Re	everse M	14						
							eter Requ						

Date Created 10/31/17 by TJS

Date Entered by

CHECK SHEET ATTACHMENT

Changes to the place of use will be:

File Number 11239

Ona		e place of		iii bc.												1 110	Numb	112	.00					
	Owner	Place Use							NE	Ξ1/4			NV	V1/4			SV	V1⁄4			SI	E1⁄4		TOTAL
ction	Person ID	ID#	Sec.	Twp.	Range			NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
) CHG	59039	28199	31	18S	3W	Acres Author	orized	- 1											-01					
						New Acr	es	5			L													
		- 1				Acres Author	orized																	
						New Acr	es	Ď.		.5	3.													
						Acres Author	orized	2			5													
		-		_		New Acr	es	<u>.</u>				1	_									Ť -		
3					3.0	Acres Autho	orized			1	7					161								
- n	-	1-				New Acr	es	-						ı î	+									
		٨٠١					To the second	1_,						1						=				
	ames and			D # 5	0000					-	I.D.	,,								15. "				\neg
1.		Pe	erson I	D # 5	9039		2.			Pers	son ID	#			3				Perso	n ID#				-
Da	le E. & En	nily Schm	idt Tr	usts	† †										_ _									_
504	4 Foxboro	ugh Drive																						
Mo	Pherson k	(S 67460		† [
		1 1 = 1			7										_ -									
								GE	NER	AL IN	STRU	JCTIC	NS											
1	. Give to	Applicant:						2. Se	nd to h	eadqua	arters:					4.	Date	stamp	receive	d and ap	proved			
	a. Original application/approval						a. Go	od, s	cannal	ole co	py of	applic	ation	and/or	5.	Com	plete ov	wnership	p and W	UC cha	nge info	rmation	í».	
	b. Original receipt (one for each application)				ation)	approval and this check sheet																		
	c. Information packet containing:					b. Original check and copy of receipt ADDITIONAL PHOTOCOPIES																		
	Notice and Proof form					c. Test hole log d. GMD recommendation, if any GMD2																		
	Water Meter Specifications					e. Map or aerial photograph, if any Send to KDHE: Letter (KDHE LT) advising of																		
		table Meter		0110										ماريات	: of	E	orille.	r's Co	py					
		level meas		nt tube	e specifi	ications	`				doned v		HE.LT)) advis	ing of	-								
		Valve spe								(CONDI	TIONS	_											
		Sheet - K.S.			etter						100					_								
	• Form	stating to re	ecord i	n Regi	ister of	Deeds Office	,				roof dat					_								
	(OPTI	ONAL AS N	NEEDE	D)									ame on	line.										
							(3. Co	mplete r	notary st	tatemer	ıt.												

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION WATER METER REQUIRED



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

under the water right which is the subject The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: Dale 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 Name and address of Water Use Corn 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 3. The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attact NE%	Place of this fect of this Ground to E. Schron, KS 67 responden on, KS 67 section & Emily Schorough	chief E f Use applic water midt 460 at: Da 460 Schmi Drive ental sh	Email le E. S	addressessessessessessessessessessessessess	Point ordance Surface	of Dive	ersion the corner er iidt12(@gma	il.com	ribed b	Sta Division	/O/ OCT { afford n of W	EIVED Scan 31 2017 Field Office dater Resource
under the water right which is the subj. The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: Dale 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 Name and address of Water Use Corn 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 3. The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attact NE% NE% NE% NE% NE% Sec. Twp. Range NE% NW% SW% St. 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3	Place of the Conject of this Ground on, KS 67 esponden on, KS 67 espon	chief E f Use applic water midt 460 at: Da 460 Schmi Drive ental sh	Email idt Tru	addressessessessessessessessessessessessess	Point ordance Surface	of Dive	ersion the corner er iidt12(@gma	il.com	ribed b	Sta Divisio pelow.	OCT (3 1 2017
under the water right which is the subj. The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: Dale 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 Name and address of Water Use Corn 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 3. The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attact NE% NE% NE% NE% NE% Sec. Twp. Range NE% NW% SW% St 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 40 3	Place of the Conject of this Ground on, KS 67 esponden on, KS 67 espon	chief E f Use applic water midt 460 at: Da 460 Schmi Drive ental sh	Email idt Tru	addressessessessessessessessessessessessess	Point ordance Surface	of Dive	ersion the corner er iidt12(@gma	il.com	ribed b	Sta Divisio pelow.	afford n of W	Field Office
under the water right which is the subj. The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: Dale 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 Name and address of Water Use Corn 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 3. The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attact NE% NE% NE% NE% NE% Sec. Twp. Range NE% NW% SW% St 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3	Place of this fect of this Ground to E. Schron, KS 67 responden on, KS 67 to E. & Emily 5 doorough th supplement	f Use applic water midt 460 at: Da 460 Schmi Drive ental sh	Email le E. S Email dt Tru	addressessessessessessessessessessessessess	Point ordance Surface	of Dive	ersion the corner er iidt12(@gma	il.com	ribed b	Divisio pelow.	n of W	rield Oiffice /ater Resource
under the water right which is the subject The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: Dale 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 Name and address of Water Use Corn 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 3. The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attact NE%	e E. Schron, KS 67 responden n, KS 67 is: & Emily s & borough	applic water midt 460 at: Da 460 Schmi Drive ental sh	Email le E. S Email lidt Tru , McP leets as	addressad	Surface Surface ss: _de idt Tru	e with the water	idt12(@gma	il.com	ribed b	pelow.		ater Resource
The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: Dale 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 Name and address of Water Use Corn 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 3. The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attact NE% NE% NE% NE% NE% Sec. Twp. Range NE% NW% SW% SE 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3	Ground e E. Schr on, KS 67 responden on, KS 67 is: & Emily 9 doorough	midt 460 at: Da 460 Schmi Drive ental sh	Email le E. S Email lidt Tru , McP leets as	addres	Surface	eschm	er iidt12(@gma	il.com	1			
2. Name and address of Applicant: Dale 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 Name and address of Water Use Corn 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 3. The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attact NE% NE% NW% SW% St 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3	responden on, KS 67	midt 460 at: Da 460 Schmi Drive	Email idt Tru , McP	addres addres asts herso	ss: de	eschm st	iidt12(iidt12(
Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 Name and address of Water Use Corn- 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attact Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3	responden on, KS 67 is: & Emily 9 doorough	schmi Drive	Email idt Tru , McP	addresusts herso	ss: de	st	iidt12(
Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 Name and address of Water Use Corn- 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attact Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3	responden on, KS 67 is: & Emily 9 doorough	schmi Drive	Email idt Tru , McP	addresusts herso	ss: de	st	iidt12(
Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 Name and address of Water Use Corn- 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 3. The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attact Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3	responden on, KS 67 is: & Emily s doorough	Schmi Drive	Email idt Tru , McP	addresusts herso	ss: de	st	iidt12(Aur		
Name and address of Water Use Corn 504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 3. The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attact Sec. Twp. Range NE% NW% SW% SE 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3 4. If this application is for a change in place	is: & Emily s &borough	Schmi Drive	Email idt Tru , McP	addresusts herso	ss: de	st	iidt12(
504 Foxborough Drive, McPherso Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 3. The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attack Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3	is: & Emily s &borough	Schmi Drive	Email idt Tru , McP leets as	addres	ss: <u>de</u>	eschm		@gma	il.com	1	AU-		
Phone Number: (620) 242-3927 The presently authorized place of use Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attack NE% NE% NE% NW% SW% SE 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3	is: & Emily s dorough	Schmi Drive ental sh	idt Tru , McP eets as	ists herso	n, KS			@gma	il.com	1	AIP.		
Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attack Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ SE 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3 4. If this application is for a change in place.	& Emily Schorough	Schmi Drive ental sh	idt Tru , McP eets as	ists herso	n, KS								
Owner of Land — NAME: Dale E. ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attack NE% NE% NW% SW% SE 31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3	& Emily Schorough	Drive ental sh	, McP eets as	herso		6746	0				AIP.		
ADDRESS: 504 Fox (If there is more than one landowner, attack NE½	chorough th suppleme	Drive ental sh	, McP eets as	herso		6746	0				AIP		
NE% NE% Sec. Twp. Range NE% NW% SW% SW SW SW SW SW SW		NV		neces	sary.)								
Sec. Twp. Range NE½ NW½ SW½ St	E¼ NE¼		N¼	Later Company									
31-18S-3W 40 40 40 3 4. If this application is for a change in pla	E¼ NE¼				and the same	SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
4. If this application is for a change in pla		NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
If this application is for a change in pla	34												154
If this application is for a change in pla		10.							1/4				
If this application is for a change in pla													
Owner of Land NAME: NO CHA	ANGE			- 		ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
(If there is more than one landowner, attac	h suppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)						-		-
NE%		NV	N1/4				V1/4				1/4		TOTAL ACRES
Sec. Twp. Range NE% NW% SW% SI	E% NE%	NW%	SW1/4	SE¼	NE%	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	AONEO
	+				7-11						19.11		
						1	7381771		110 40	-	7		N CONTRACTOR
				S. W.							2177		
For Office Use Only: Code			فلأنب										

Presently authorized po				
			Quarter of the NE	Quarter
of Section 31	. Township 18		South, Range 3W	(E/W),
in McPherson	County, Kansas, 3980	feet No	Quarter of the NE South, Range 3W rth 2559 feet West of Southe	ast corner of section.
Authorized Rate 1135 G	PM Authorized Quantity 1	66 AF	Depth of well 194	(feet)
(DWR use only: Comp	uter ID No. 3* GPS	401	Depth of well 194 feet North 2547 ×	feet West)
☐This point will not be cha	inged This point will be changed	as follo	ws: No change, point better describe	d with GPS as follows:
			ested or if existing point is better	
of Section 31	. Township 18	and the same	Quarter of the NE South, Range 3W	(E/W)
in McPherson	County, Kansas, 4018 4054	feet No	rth 25592547 feet West of Southe	ast corner of section.
Proposed Rate 1135 GF	Proposed Quantity 16	6 AF	Proposed well depth (feet)	-195
This point is: Addition	al Well Geo Center List oth	ner wate	Proposed well depth (feet) r rights that will use this point No. 2	9362
Presently authorized po	oint of diversion:			
	Control of the Contro		Quarter of the	Quarte
of Section	Township		South, Range	(FAA)
in Section	County Kaneae	feet No	rth feet West of Southe	ast corner of section
			Depth of well	
			feet North	
			ws: No change, point better describe	
			rested or if existing point is better	
		177		
One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarte
of Section	, I ownship		South, Range	(E/VV)
in	County, Kansas,	teet No	rth feet West of Southe	ast corner of section.
			Proposed well depth (feet) _	
This point is: Addition	al Well Geo Center List oth	ier wate	r rights that will use this point	
	ing well casing failed.	, 134.	If the proposed point of diversion will feet of the existing point of diversion the diagram below in relation to the e (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in cer represents presently authorized po	n, indicate its location of existing point of diversion inter of diagram below
			North	
			10 <u>0 50 0 </u>	
If a wall, is the tast hale los	g attached? Yes No		51	1'''
il a well, is the test hole log	attached? Tes INO		F -	-
The change(s) (was)(will b	e) completed by?		50 F + =	+ ∃50
ASAP			F &	- dynyr
710711				. =
If the point of diversion is a	ı well:		West 0 - III III IX	IIII—U East
(a) What are you going to	do with the old well?		E 4 =	-
			50 = + =	+ = 50
Plug it			30 F + -	+ = 300
			E . =	. =
(b) When will this be done	? When new well drilled		$h_{III}I_{III}I_{III}I_{III}I_{II}$	
				50 100
Groundwater Managem	nent District recommendation	a	South Scale: 1" = 10	D'
attached? Yes	No	13h	If the proposed point of diversion wil	
T Dance Cl	MD2	IJD.	100 feet but within 1320 feet from	m the existing point
Assisted by T. Boese, Gl	VIDZ		diversion, attach a topographic ma	p or aerial photograp
* TJS-SFFO			For groundwater sources, show all within one-half mile of the proposed	point of diversion and t
** E#			names and mailing addresses of the	ne owners. For surfa
	RECEIVED		water sources, show the names landowner(s) one-half mile downst upstream from your property lines.	and addresses of t ream and one-half m

Page 2

File No. 11239

OCT 31 2017

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)

 If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer fee 	t from existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently a Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this ap	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently au affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	thorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be Yes No (If no, all owners must sign this approved the second seco	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversio or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all own agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affi age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly auth their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this contained in this application are true, correct and complete Dated at	norized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on application pertains. I further verify that the statements
Sand I.	
Cowner) / rustic	(Spouse)
Dale E. Schmidt, Trustee of the Dale E. Schmidt Trust	
Emisilimett, Trystee	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Emily Schmidt, Trustee of the Emily Schmidt Trust	(Diagon Drint)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of McDherson SS	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in October, 20 (7) A NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS JARED STIEBENS	my presence and sworn to before me this 35 day of
My Commission Expires 4/11/20 20	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate fee must be paid.	all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE SCHE	DULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion u forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Depar (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 (3) Application to change the place of use	nder this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set thment of Agriculture \$100 feet \$200

RECEIVED

Page 3

File No. ____11239

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-7	Bb, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable 701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, ein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions
1.	A change application was received on 10/31/2017 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numb	requesting that the place of use and / or point of er be changed as described in the application.
2.		uthorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown hange the place of use. ☐ Applicable ☑ Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	
4.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable Not	pe located more than <u>88</u> feet from the previously Applicable
5.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level n accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a neasurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in ot Applicable
6.	December 31, 20, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4	perly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, eport the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of ollowing the end of each calendar year.
7.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 19 the a works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided Applicable Not Applicable	completed on or before December 31, 20 18 , or within any applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the ded by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
8.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requir	red notice. Applicable Not Applicable
9.	with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab	preign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped ble of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The ned in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable Not
10.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No	
11.	water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb- limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promul	R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of er are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and mary Order, and with applicable provisions of the <i>Kansas Water</i> gated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may ended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the ns authorized by law.
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If vo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief	SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Agr	ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	P Carol
adn	I within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
revi	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	(Print Name): Cameron R. Conant
File Lea	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, al Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
665	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	Date of Issuance: 10/31/17
	For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Kansas)
		County of Otorroa)
		Acknowledged before me on 102117
		by Cameron Conant
		Signature: JMEL Wallhold
		JESSICA ENGELBRECHT
	RECEIVED	My Appointment Expires August 11, 2021
		My commission expires:

DWR 1-121 (Revised 07/10/2017)

OCT 3 1 2017

Page 4

(Notary Seal) File No. 11239

Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 Abandoned Well Plugging Agreement

I, <u>Dale E. Schmidt</u> , the undersigned and owner of an abandoned water well understand that an abandoned water well is a groundwater contamination threat and a public health and safety hazard.
The abandoned water well is located <u>SW</u> , <u>NW</u> , <u>NE</u> , Section <u>31</u> , Township <u>18</u> South, Range <u>3W</u> , <u>MP</u> County which is approximately <u>3980</u> feet north and <u>2559</u> feet west of the apparent <u>SE</u> section corner. Total well depth is <u>194</u> feet and the diameter of the well is <u>16</u> inches. Current depth to static water level in the well is <u>~110</u> feet below land surface. The well was previously authorized by water permit no. <u>11239 & 29362</u> .
I agree to properly plug the abandoned well pursuant to the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207 and the following agreement provisions:
 Well plugging operations will be supervised by either (a) a water well contractor licensed with the Kansas Department of Health and Environment, (b) a professional engineer or geologist licensed to practice in the State of Kansas, or (c) the abandoned water well owner or land owner of the property on which the water well or borehole is located.
 The above described well will be plugged: a) by
 A completed WWC-5P form will be submitted to the Kansas Department of Health and Environment within 30 days after the abandoned well is plugged and a copy of the WWC- 5P form will be furnished to the District within the same period of time.
4. The well owner or authorized agent will notify the District 48 hours before plugging operations occur.
 Failure to comply with the provisions of this agreement shall constitute noncompliance of the groundwater management district rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207.
Dated this 30 th day of October, 20 17 at Mchesan County Signature Vall Jetus
Signature Vall. Jehr
Address 504 Foxborough Dr
City, State, Zip Code McPherson, KS 67460
Telephone 620-242-3927
State of Kansas County of Mcherson
Subscribed and affirmed to before me this 30 day of October , 20 17,
by NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS
My Commission Expires 4/11/2020 JARED STIEBENS My Appt Expires 4/11/20
RECEIVED

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **31 October 2017**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion, File No. 11239 and 29362 dated October 31, 2017 was mailed to the following:

Dale E Schmidt 504 Foxborough Drive McPherson, KS 67460

pc: Water Rights Section GMD 2

Staff